Michelin Le Mans Cup
Barcelona Round
Qualifying Results
Final Classification
DriversNo GapTimeGT3 LMP3LMP3PATeam Cat
1:34.6471 50 1:34.647L. BÜHLER / M. QUINTARELLI 23Events Racing LMP3
1:35.510 0.863 0.8632 16 1:35.510S. LEHMANN / T. MICOURIS Team Virage LMP3
1:35.604 0.957 0.0943 85 1:35.604H. SCHWARZE / H. DAVID R-ace GP LMP3
1:35.631 0.984 0.0274 6 1:35.631A. GNOS / M. POMMER ANS Motorsport LMP3
1:35.834 1.187 0.2035 86 1:35.834J. GRANFORS / E. PIERRE R-ace GP LMP3
1:35.909 1.262 0.0756 97 1:35.909C. OLTRAMARE / D. DROUX CLX Motorsport LMP3
1:36.076 1.429 0.1677 70 1:36.076O. TUNJO / V. CATALANO Gebhardt Motorsport LMP3
1:36.120 1.473 0.0448 87 1:36.120A. RODELLA / P. PROVOST CLX Motorsport LMP3
1:36.153 1.506 0.0339 30 1:36.153T. IMBOURG / A. ROGEON CD Sport LMP3
1:36.594 1.947 0.44110 92 1:36.594L. MORANO / C. ROUSSANNE Forestier Racing by VPS LMP3
1:36.884 2.237 0.29011 3 1:36.884W. BRICHACEK / F. TOMLINSON DKR Engineering LMP3
1:36.892 2.245 0.00812 29 1:36.892L. ROUSSET / R. FAVRE Forestier Racing by VPS LMP3
1:36.955 2.308 0.06313 20 1:36.955P. LINDBERG / M. MAYER High Class Racing LMP3
1:37.001 2.354 0.04614 25 1:37.001M. BORN / B. VALINT Reiter Engineering LMP3
1:37.554 2.907 0.55315 7 1:37.554T. FLEMING / C. NOBLE Nielsen Racing LMP3
1:37.826 3.179 0.27216 74 1:37.826S. BEN / M. PITAMBER Team Virage LMP3
1:37.911 3.264 0.08517 26 1:37.911H. CHANCE / G. DE SYBOURG Bretton Racing LMP3
1:37.929 3.282 0.01818 84 1:37.929J. LEMOINE / P. TROJANI ANS Motorsport LMP3 Pro/Am
1:37.950 3.303 0.02119 4 1:37.950H. CUBIDES OLARTE / M. KRISTENSEN Nielsen Racing LMP3
1:38.182 3.535 0.23220 28 1:38.182T. WOODWARD / T. MERIEUX 23Events Racing LMP3 Pro/Am
1:38.320 3.673 0.13821 31 1:38.320S. SARKISSIAN / K. RABIN CD Sport LMP3 Pro/Am
1:38.565 3.918 0.24522 62 1:38.565B. STONE / D. ARENDSEN Bretton Racing LMP3 Pro/Am
1:38.699 4.052 0.13423 71 1:38.699S. AUST / F. FERNANDEZ-LASER Rinaldi Racing LMP3 Pro/Am
1:39.030 4.383 0.33124 88 1:39.030R. RICCI / F. LAVERGNE R-ace GP LMP3 Pro/Am
1:39.085 4.438 0.05525 77 1:39.085H. FELBERMAYR / H. FELBERMAYR Reiter Engineering LMP3 Pro/Am
1:39.404 4.757 0.31926 99 1:39.404M. VAN DER SNEL / M. VAN DER SNEL JR. More Motorsport LMP3 Pro/Am
1:39.860 5.213 0.45627 10 1:39.860S. SCHMITT / D. SCHRAML Racing Spirit of Leman LMP3 Pro/Am
1:40.023 5.376 0.16328 98 1:40.023E. DE DONCKER / G. HENRION Motorsport98 LMP3 Pro/Am
1:40.181 5.534 0.15829 66 1:40.181S. PARROW / G. PEEBLES Rinaldi Racing LMP3 Pro/Am
1:41.880 7.233 1.69930 27 1:41.880A. FERGUSON / L. HAMILTON-SMITH P4 Racing LMP3 Pro/Am
1:42.128 7.481 0.24831 34 1:42.128A. BALOGH / G. GRIST Inter Europol Competition LMP3 Pro/Am
1:42.250 7.603 0.12232 49 1:42.250M. PATTERSON / A. FJORDBACH High Class Racing LMP3 Pro/Am
1:42.563 7.916 0.31333 58 1:42.563G. NAKAS / F. ROSS GG Classics LMP3 Pro/Am
1:43.098 8.451 0.53534 65 1:43.098H. NEUMANN / L. DUNNER Team Motopark GT3
1:43.349 8.702 0.25135 11 1:43.349P. SAGER / R. VAN DER STEUR Code Racing Development GT3
1:43.432 8.785 0.08336 51 1:43.432A. COZZI / E. DONNO AF Corse GT3
1:43.688 9.041 0.25637 17 1:43.688L. INNOCENTI / A. BELICCHI Kessel Racing GT3
1:43.891 9.244 0.20338 95 1:43.891F. BROGGI / S. NICOLAE Ebimotors GT3
1:44.107 9.460 0.21639 83 1:44.107V. ICKX / M. GARCIA LOPEZ Iron Dames GT3
1:44.754 10.107 0.64740 23 1:44.754J. MAYOLA COMADIRA / M. CAROL YBARRA Biogas Motorsport GT3
1:45.127 10.480 0.37341 33 1:45.127M. CUHADAROGLU / D. FUMANELLI Kessel Racing GT3
1:46.044 11.397 0.91742 64 1:46.044M. DOPPELMAYR / P. KAFFER M Racing LMP3 Pro/Am
Stewards
Peter ROBERTS                                        Chris GEFFROY                                  Pablo ANDRES
Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI
05/04/2025 Page 1 / 1